

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

I.A.NO..IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No.4028/2007

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMNT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report))

WITH

| | | | |
|----------|----|--------|--------------|
| I.A.NO.. | IN | SLP(C) | NO.4024/2007 |
| I.A.NO.. | IN | SLP(C) | NO.4023/2007 |
| I.A.NO.. | IN | SLP(C) | NO.4022/2007 |
| I.A.NO.. | IN | SLP(C) | NO.4025/2007 |

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jaswant Persoya, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr R.S.Suri,Adv.
Mr Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.
M/s Delhi Law ChambersUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of publication in SLP(C) Nos. 4028,4024,4023 and 4022 of 2007.

Hence, place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj