

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1 &amp; 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4020/2007

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Applicant(s)/  
Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 have been filed by respondents 1 and 2 for restraining the Amritsar Improvement Trust from allotting further plots.

Learned counsel for the Trust, on instructions, submits that if the respondents succeed, they will be given plots.

In view of the above, there is no need to restrain the Trust from making allotments.

I.A. Nos.1 &amp; 2 are dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master