

IA Nos. 5 & 6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15200-15201/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in LPA No. 1236/1991
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWANT SINGH (D) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased
sole petitioner, c/delay in filing the substitution application and
office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, counsel for the applicants,
submits that copies of the applications have been served
upon the Advocate-on-Record for the contesting respondent
Nos. 1 and 2. Nobody appears for respondent Nos. 1 and 2
to oppose the application for the substitution of the sole
petitioner and the application for condonation of delay in
making that application and for setting aside the
abatement.

For the reasons stated in the applications, delay in
filing the application for substitution of the sole
petitioner is condoned, abatement is set aside and the
.....2/-

: 2 :

applicants are allowed to be substituted in place of the
sole petitioner.

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks
from today.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master