

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4024/2007

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Ms Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service on unserved respondent No.23,24 and 30 and necessary steps for respondent No.26 who is reported to be dead.

If proof of service upon unserved respondents and proper steps for respondent No.26 are not taken on or before 8.2.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against respondent Nos. 23,24 and 30 and for abatement against respondent No.26.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj