

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15200-15201/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in LPA No.1236/1991 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWANT SINGH (D) THRU LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.(Not present)  
  
Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. D.Vidyanandan, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.8 of 2011 is allowed and 142 days delay in filing the  
application for substitution is condoned.

I.A. No.7 of 2011 is allowed in terms of the prayer made. The  
legal representatives of the deceased petitioner Jagbir Singh are allowed  
to be brought on record.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
|Court Master  
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
|Court Master  
|

|