

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
4020/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2006  
in LPA No. 1546/1991 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention)

Date : 29/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant in I.A. No. 3 of  
2014 is directed to serve a copy of I.A. No. 3 to the other  
parties.

I.A. No. 3 to be heard at the time of final hearing  
of main matter.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER

