

<

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5684/2015

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date : 21/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Vandita Nain, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.

for M/s. Delhi Law Chambers.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a copy of the impleadment application to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter after four weeks. In the meantime reply, if any, be filed.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER