

\ ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2015 in Civil Appeal No.5684/2015

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.
(for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2016.02.26
12:48:00 IST
Reason: