

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
4450-4451/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2015
in RP No. 946/2015 18/09/2015 in RP No. 947/2015 passed by the
National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALJIT SINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR