

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5707 OF 2015

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of respondent No. 14, failing which the name shall be struck off from the array of parties and the Civil Appeal shall stand abated qua respondent No. 14.

.....J
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
MAY 1, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5707/2015

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH (DEAD) AND ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.Mr. T.R. Pasi, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of respondent No. 14, failing which the name shall be struck off from the array of parties and the Civil Appeal shall stand abated qua respondent No. 14.

(POOJA SEHGAL)

SR. P.A.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER