

SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 04.05.2017  
R/Court No: 1  
Item No: 81

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7850-7851 OF 2017**

Ludhiana Improvement Trust

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Daljit Singh And Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to common respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in both the matters above-mentioned on 14.03.2017 through registered A.D. Post. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate has on 13.04.2017 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. As per tracking report, service of notice is complete on respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. (Copy of the tracking report is enclosed herewith).

Service of notice in the matters is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF MAY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR