

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5698/2015

JASWANT SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH SECRETARY
GOVT. OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 5686/2015 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5686/2015 (IV)

(ONLY CA 5686/2015 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.

IA No. 1/2012 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 85590/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 85592/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 85593/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 02-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Kapur
Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR
Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel

for the appellant to do the needful.

List the matter after two weeks.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)