

allowing the above application(s) for amendment of cause title; substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.17(i); condonation of delay of 2849 days in filing the substitution application and setting aside abatement.

Keeping in view the nature of objection, the matter requires to be considered by the Court.

Hence, list all the applications along with the main matter before the Court after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER