

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5698/2015

JASWANT SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH SECRETARY GOVT.  
OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 156733/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 106971/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 79632/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 80712/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5686/2015 (IV)

(IA No. 1/2012 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE  
IA No. 131657/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 85590/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 131660/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 85592/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 144396/2022 - RESTORATION  
IA No. 131662/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT  
IA No. 85593/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 04-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Kushagra Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR  
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Bahadur Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Kushagra Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR  
Mr. Upamanyu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shahid Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi H. Nakum, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) seeking adjournment in the matter, re-list after two weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR