

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5698/2015

JASWANT SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH SECRETARY GOVT. OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5681/2015 (IV)

(I.A. NO. 88589/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND I.A. NO. 88590/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IN C.A. NO. 5681/2015 TO BE LISTED ONLY.

IA No. 88589/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 88590/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ambuj Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR
Mr. Kushagra Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5681/2015

Appellant No. 1 is dead. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has

contd...

filed an Application for substitution along with vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Lr. No. 1 (also the natural guardian of LR. Nos. ii & iii) and Application for exemption from filing official translation. Applications stand allowed and cause title be amended accordingly.

Process in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 21.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar