

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5698/2015

JASWANT SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH SECRETARY GOVT.
OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 149040/2025 - APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IN C.A. NO. 5683/2015 IS TO BE LISTED ONLY)

WITH C.A. No. 5683/2015

(IA No. 149040/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 13-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Ms. Divyshikha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 149040/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD IN
C.A. No. 5683/2015

As requested by the learned counsel for the
appellant, hearing of the present application is deferred
by two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER