

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5698/2015

JASWANT SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH SECRETARY GOVT. OF PUNJAB &
ANR. Respondent(s)

FOR ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT IN C.A. NO. 5683/2015 ONLY.

WITH

C.A. No. 5683/2015 (IV)

Date : 21-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Jasraj Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR
Mr. Alok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vijayant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Contd...

Item no.5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5683/2015

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted one weeks time as last opportunity to furnish fresh particulars of respondent no.1 for alternative arrangement with regard to issuance of notice to respondent no.1. If needful is done, issue notice and list again on 30.07.2026 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

APOORV SINGH
Registrar

HJ